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20 Safest Places in Utah 2018 

Rank City Population Total Number of Crimes Crime Score 

1 Santa Clara/Ivins 15,615 2 0.13 

2 Lone Peak 29,691 5 0.17 

3 Salem 8,086 2 0.25 

4 Pleasant View 10,036 3 0.30 

5 Santaquin/Genola 12,900 5 0.39 

6 Perry 4,902 2 0.41 

7 Springville 33,617 15 0.45 

8 Payson 20,010 9 0.45 

9 Saratoga Springs 28,739 14 0.49 

10 Kaysville 31,873 16 0.50 

11 Spanish Fork 39,512 22 0.56 

12 Farmington 24,040 14 0.58 

13 Smithfield 11,409 7 0.61 

14 Harrisville 6,512 4 0.61 

15 South Jordan 72,533 45 0.62 

16 Centerville 17,635 11 0.62 

17 North Ogden 19,021 12 0.63 

18 American Fork/Cedar Hills 39,603 27 0.68 

19 Orem 99,045 69 0.70 

20 Mapleton 9,772 7 0.72 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Under 3,000 Residents 

Rank City Population Total Number of Crimes Crime Score 

1 Naples 2,203 0 0.00 

2 Fountain Green 1,110 0 0.00 

3 Spring City 1,028 0 0.00 

4 Springdale 577 0 0.00 

5 Big Water 480 0 0.00 

6 Brian Head 90 0 0.00 

7 Willard 1,818 1 0.55 

8 Monticello 2,257 2 0.89 

9 Fairview 1,296 2 1.54 

10 Garland 2,500 5 2.00 

11 Helper 2,077 5 2.41 

12 Salina 2,561 7 2.73 

13 Stockton 649 4 6.16 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



3,000 – 10,000 Residents 

Rank City Population Total Number of Crimes Crime Score 

1 Salem 8,086 2 0.25 

2 Perry 4,902 2 0.41 

3 Harrisville 6,512 4 0.61 

4 Mapleton 9,772 7 0.72 

5 Mount Pleasant 3,380 3 0.89 

6 Nephi 5,859 6 1.02 

7 Blanding 4,161 5 1.20 

8 Richfield 7,755 10 1.29 

9 Kanab 4,562 6 1.32 

10 Tremonton 8,551 14 1.64 

11 Sunset 5,246 9 1.72 

12 West Bountiful 5,625 10 1.78 

13 Price 8,313 17 2.04 

14 La Verkin 4,277 9 2.10 

15 Riverdale 8,745 24 2.74 

16 Park City 8,415 33 3.92 

17 Roosevelt 7,057 29 4.11 

18 Enoch 6,691 28 4.18 

19 Moab 5,266 33 6.27 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



10,000 – 30,000 Residents 

Rank City Population Total Number of Crimes Crime Score 

1 Santa Clara/Ivins 15,615 2 0.13 

2 Lone Peak 29,691 5 0.17 

3 Pleasant View 10,036 3 0.30 

4 Santaquin/Genola 12,900 5 0.39 

5 Payson 20,010 9 0.45 

6 Saratoga Springs 28,739 14 0.49 

7 Farmington 24,040 14 0.58 

8 Smithfield 11,409 7 0.61 

9 Centerville 17,635 11 0.62 

10 North Ogden 19,021 12 0.63 

11 North Salt Lake 21,053 16 0.76 

12 North Park 15,658 12 0.77 

13 Heber 15,653 12 0.77 

14 Clinton 21,860 17 0.78 

15 Syracuse 29,114 25 0.86 

16 Lindon 11,085 11 0.99 

17 South Ogden 17,177 18 1.05 

18 Hurricane 16,592 18 1.08 

19 Washington 26,618 31 1.16 

20 Woods Cross 11,627 15 1.29 

21 Bluffdale 12,718 18 1.42 

22 Brigham City 19,150 28 1.46 

23 Vernal 10,985 18 1.64 

24 Grantsville 10,731 30 2.80 

25 South Salt Lake 24,811 235 9.47 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Over 30,000 Residents 

Rank City Population Total Number of Crimes Crime Score 

1 Springville 33,617 15 0.45 

2 Kaysville 31,873 16 0.50 

3 Spanish Fork 39,512 22 0.56 

4 South Jordan 72,533 45 0.62 

5 American Fork/Cedar Hills 39,603 27 0.68 

6 Orem 99,045 69 0.70 

7 Pleasant Grove 39,666 29 0.73 

8 Lehi 63,605 49 0.77 

9 Logan 51,059 48 0.94 

10 Bountiful 44,312 47 1.06 

11 Provo 117,540 148 1.26 

12 Roy 38,410 49 1.28 

13 Clearfield 30,994 41 1.32 

14 Layton 77,048 106 1.38 

15 Draper 48,197 75 1.56 

16 Cottonwood Heights 34,400 63 1.83 

17 Cedar City 31,624 70 2.21 

18 Sandy 96,957 217 2.24 

19 West Jordan 115,390 295 2.56 

20 Tooele 34,112 111 3.25 

21 Murray 49,650 241 4.85 

22 Ogden 87,323 463 5.30 

23 West Valley 137,762 802 5.82 

24 Salt Lake City 194,968 1,713 8.79 

 


